airlines and the contribution to the industry fund and, as tax payers, passengers will also
contribute to the higher enforcement cost.

54 To see how increasing delay costs may increase cancellations in schedule optimisation see for

example "Sensitivity analysis of airline schedule optimization (ASO) - advanced model" by
Danica Pavlovic, Journal of Air Transport Studies, volume 1, issue 2, 2010

EN 58   EN

Table 10 shows the impact of the policy options on quantifiable consumer benefits. It
should be recalled that estimates are made under the assumption of full compliance.
Where a reinforcement of enforcement would improve actual compliance, these figures
could become positive again.

Table 10: impact of policy options on consumer benefits55

Impact of the full policy packages
compared to the baseline scenario

Total passenger benefits
at current claim rate
(assumed to increase
slowly over time)

Total passenger benefits (if
all entitled passengers claim
compensation)

 NPV (2015-
2025)

In € million

% change

compared
to
baseline

NPV (2015-
2025)

In € million

% change

compared to
baseline

Baseline 13.1 - 26.3 -

Option 1 4.7 -64% 10.6 -60%

Unchanged
compensation levels

12.5 -5% 21.0 -20% Option 2a

Adjusted
compensation levels

11.7 -11% 17.6 -33%

Unchanged
compensation levels

12.3 -6% 20.0 -24% Option 2b

Adjusted
compensation levels

11.5 -12% 16.8 -36%

Option 3 13.3 +2% 27.8 +6%

Option 4 13.8 +5% 28.4 +8%

Source: 2012 SDG study + Commission estimates
Overall, as announced in section 5.2, the assessment shows the unavoidable trade-off to
be made between the objective of reducing disincentives and the protection of
passengers; indeed, reductions in compensation payments take into account the financial
capacities of the air carriers, but at the same time reduce benefits to consumers. But this
trade-off only touches upon financial compensation rather than on care and assistance;

55 Many of the passenger benefits required by the Regulation are either monetary amounts or